(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600248955876
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/05/1301001012 **150.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: [JUL![-],5 2013 L. SELLERS	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Office Use Only	VED STATE FILED PH 2: 44 JUL -5 AH 8: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

CORPÓIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-23

- CONTACT: <u>RICKY SOTO</u>
- DATE: <u>07/03/2013</u>
- **REF. #:** 8823496
- CORP. NAME: <u>GLOBAL FUEL CONNECTION, INC. converting to GLOBAL FUEL CONNECTION,</u> <u>LLC</u>

(_) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	() LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT	() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
(XX) CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION		

() OTHER:

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 70004467 FOR \$ 150.00

AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:

COST LIMIT: \$_____

PLEASE	RETURN:
--------	----------------

() CERTIFIED COPY () CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

m		T 1.1 1
Exam	iner's	Initials

COVER LETTER

Registration Section TO: **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Global Fuel Connection, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Thomas O. Katz

(Contact Person)

Katz Baskies LLC

(Firm/Company)

2255 Glades Road Suite 240W

(Address)

Boca Raton, FL 33431

(City, State and Zip Code)

thomas.katz@katzbaskies.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Thomas O. Katz

(Name of Contact Person)

561) 910-5700 (Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

at (⁵⁶¹

1\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Cortificate of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Britty" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Global Fuel Connection, Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity).

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 11/9/2012

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Bntity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Global Fuel Connection, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608,439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Page 1 of 2

ា

20 13 Signed this 3 day of July

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company: Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Jeffrey Shavitz

Title: Manager

Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s).]

Signature: Printed Name: Jettray Shavitz	H Sub	ent
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	1'itle:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:	an a	
Printed Name:	Title:	

If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.

If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.

All others:

Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Global Fuel Connection, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Principal Office Address:</u>	<u>Mailing Address:</u>
3191 St. Annes Drive	3191 St. Annes Drive
Boga Raton, FL 33499	Boce Raten, FL 33498

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Fiorlda registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jeffrey Shavitz

Name

3191 St. Annes Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Boca Raton PL 33496

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Registered (CONTINUED)

Page1of2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Momber

MGR

Jeffrey Shavitz 3191 St. Annes Drive Boca Raton, FL 33496

(Use attachment if necessary)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date listed therein.)

REOUTRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 508.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that/the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree falony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Jeffrey Shavitz

Typod or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2